

RECEIVED

06-07-2018

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT I

Appeal No. 2017AP000551

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

RAFEAL NEWSON,

Defendant- Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM AN ORDER DATED MARCH 7, 2017,
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MILWAUKEE COUNTY
The Honorable Jeffrey Conen, Presiding
Trial Court Case No. 2000 CF 4309**

Respectfully submitted:

ANDEREGG & ASSOCIATES
Post Office Box 170258
Milwaukee, WI 53217-8021
(414) 963-4590

By: Rex R. Anderegg
State Bar No. 1016560
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ARGUMENT 1

I. NEWSON IS NOT PROCEDURALLY BARRED
 FROM HAVING HIS MOTION ADJUDICATED
 ON THE MERITS 1

 A. Because A Challenge To Jurisdiction Cannot
 Be Waived, It Was Incumbent Upon The
 Circuit Court To Address And Examine
 The Merits Of Newson's Motion. 1

 B. There Are Sufficient Reasons Why Newson
 Did Not Raise All Issues In His First Post-
 Conviction Motion in 2004. 5

 C. The *Escalona* Bar Should Not Be Applied
 To A Prisoner Not In Wisconsin Custody
 And Blocked From Access To Wisconsin
 Law.. 11

CONCLUSION AND RELIEF REQUESTED 13

CERTIFICATIONS 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Wisconsin Cases Cited:

<i>Champlain v. State</i> , 53 Wis. 2d 751, 193 N.W.2d 868 (1972)	1
<i>Charolais Breeding Ranches v. FPC Securities</i> , 90 Wis.2d 97, 279 N.W.2d 493 (Ct. App. 1979)	1
<i>Howard v. State</i> , 139 Wis. 529, 121 N.W.2d 133 (1909)	4
<i>In re Carlson</i> , 176 Wis. 538, 186 N.W. 722 (1922)	4
<i>Jessen v. State</i> , 95 Wis.2d 207, 290 N.W.2d 685 (1980)	12
<i>Matter of Sullivan</i> , 218 Wis.2d 458, 578 N.W.2d 596, 601 (1998)	34
<i>State ex rel. Frohwirth v. Wisconsin Parole Comm'n</i> , 2000 WI App 139, 237 Wis.2d 627, 614 N.W.2d 541	12
<i>State ex rel. Speener v. Gudmanson</i> , 2000 WI App 78, 234 Wis.2d 461, 610 N.W.2d 136	11
<i>State ex rel. Stinson v. Morgan</i> , 226 Wis.2d 100, 593 N.W.2d 924 (Ct. App. 1999).	12

State v. Aniton,
183 Wis. 2d 125, 515 N.W.2d 302 (Ct. App. 1994) 4

State v. Escalona Naranjo,
185 Wis. 2d 169, 517 N.W.2d 157 (1994). 5-6, 9-10

State v. Estrada,
63 Wis. 2d 476, 217 N.W.2d 359 4

State v. Lampe,
26 Wis. 2d 646, 133 N.W.2d 349 (1965) 4

State v. Tarrant,
2009 WI App 121, 321 Wis. 2d 69, 772 N.W.2d 750... 2

State v. Witkowski,
143 Wis.2d 216, 420 N.W.2d 420) 5-6

State v. Witkowski,
163 Wis.2d 985, 473 N.W.2d 512 (Ct. App. 1991) 5-6

Townsend v. Smith,
47 Wis. 623, 3 N.W. 439 (1879) 2

Village of Trempealeau v. Mikrut,
273 Wis.2d 76, 681 N.W.2d 190, 2004 WI 79 3

Wisconsin Statutes Cited:

Section 302.11 11

Section 801.02 12

Section 968.02 2

Section 893.735 12

Section 968.04 1

Section 976.05 2

Section 974.06 passim

Federal Cases Cited :

Adams v. Carlson, 488 F.2d 619 (7th Cir. 1973) 7

Bounds v. Smith, 430 U.S. 817 (1977) 7

Corgain v. Miller, 708 F.2d 1241 (7th Cir. 1983) 8

Cuyler v. Adams, 449 U.S. 433 (1981) 2

Lawhorn v. Allen, 519 F.3d 1272 (11th Cir. 2008). 20

Federal Statutes Cited:

18 U.S.C. App. § 2 2

Other Cases Cited:

Ex parte Wilson, 1 Atk. 152. 2
